

BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2024 Deer Creek Racquet Club Parking Lot Improvements

BID OPENING DATE: Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 10:00am

PROJECT MANAGER: Ben Kutscheid

Base Bid	Abbey Construction Co., Inc.	Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	Everlast Blacktop	Maneval Construction, Inc.	Obsidian Asphalt Paving	Troch McNeil Paving Company
Lump Sum Base Bid	\$279,103.00	\$230,000.00	\$303,572.00	\$208,973.25	\$285,091.77	\$275,815.00
Base Bid Item						
1: Mobilization (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$5,000 Cost: \$5,000	Unit Price: \$18,178.75 Cost: \$18,178.75	Unit Price: \$16,000 Cost: \$16,000	Unit Price: \$1,904 Cost: \$1,904	Unit Price: \$15,000 Cost: \$15,000	Unit Price: \$19,000 Cost: \$19,000
2: Demolition and Eathwork (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$47,700 Cost: \$47,700	Unit Price: \$3,500 Cost: \$3,500	Unit Price: \$24,200 Cost: \$24,200	Unit Price: \$14,956.25 Cost: \$14,956.25	Unit Price: \$24,000 Cost: \$24,000	Unit Price: \$39,000 Cost: \$39,000
3: Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable, CA-6 Replacement (Unit: CY, Quantity: 100)	Unit Price: \$124.05 Cost: \$12,405	Unit Price: \$40 Cost: \$4,000	Unit Price: \$60 Cost: \$6,000	Unit Price: \$100 Cost: \$10,000	Unit Price: \$65 Cost: \$6,500	Unit Price: \$134 Cost: \$13,400
4: Remove and Reinstall Signs (Unit: EA, Quantity: 2)	Unit Price: \$375 Cost: \$750	Unit Price: \$150 Cost: \$300	Unit Price: \$400 Cost: \$800	Unit Price: \$275 Cost: \$550	Unit Price: \$250 Cost: \$500	Unit Price: \$200 Cost: \$400
5: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$8,755 Cost: \$8,755	Unit Price: \$2,500 Cost: \$2,500	Unit Price: \$4,000 Cost: \$4,000	Unit Price: \$1,500 Cost: \$1,500	Unit Price: \$12,600 Cost: \$12,600	Unit Price: \$6,000 Cost: \$6,000
6: HMA Leveling Binder (Unit: TON, Quantity: 60)	Unit Price: \$112 Cost: \$6,720	Unit Price: \$125 Cost: \$7,500	Unit Price: \$122 Cost: \$7,320	Unit Price: \$101 Cost: \$6,060	Unit Price: \$175 Cost: \$10,500	Unit Price: \$105 Cost: \$6,300
7: HMA Pavement Variable Depth Mill & 2" Resurfacing (Unit: SY, Quantity: 1,635)	Unit Price: \$34.40 Cost: \$56,244	Unit Price: \$25 Cost: \$40,875	Unit Price: \$19 Cost: \$31,065	Unit Price: \$16 Cost: \$26,160	Unit Price: \$27.52 Cost: \$44,995.20	Unit Price: \$16.07 Cost: \$26,275
8: HMA Pavement Patching (Unit: SY, Quantity: 1,235)	Unit Price: \$33.80 Cost: \$41,743	Unit Price: \$45 Cost: \$55,575	Unit Price: \$40 Cost: \$49,400	Unit Price: \$36 Cost: \$44,460	Unit Price: \$51.01 Cost: \$62,997.35	Unit Price: \$43.99 Cost: \$54,325
9: Curb and Gutter (Unit: LF, Quantity: 440)	Unit Price: \$43.15 Cost: \$18,986	Unit Price: \$57.50 Cost: \$25,300	Unit Price: \$41 Cost: \$18,040	Unit Price: \$41 Cost: \$18,040	Unit Price: \$45.45 Cost: \$19,998	Unit Price: \$31.16 Cost: \$13,710
10: Vertical Curb, 6-Inch (Unit: LF, Quantity: 50)	Unit Price: \$43.15 Cost: \$2,157.50	Unit Price: \$69 Cost: \$3,450	Unit Price: \$100 Cost: \$5,000	Unit Price: \$41 Cost: \$2,050	Unit Price: \$40 Cost: \$2,000	Unit Price: \$21.10 Cost: \$1,055

BID/RFP TABULATION

11: PCC Sidewalk, 5-Inch (Unit: SF, Quantity: 355)	Unit Price: \$10.50 Cost: \$3,727.50	Unit Price: \$13.25 Cost: \$4,703.75	Unit Price: \$15 Cost: \$5,325	Unit Price: \$10 Cost: \$3,550	Unit Price: \$12.68 Cost: \$4,501.40	Unit Price: \$10.42 Cost: \$3,700
12: PCC Pavement, 8-Inch (Unit: SY, Quantity: 185)	Unit Price: \$120 Cost: \$22,200	Unit Price: \$145 Cost: \$26,825	Unit Price: \$174 Cost: \$32,190	Unit Price: \$129 Cost: \$23,865	Unit Price: \$145.95 Cost: \$27,000.75	Unit Price: \$125.41 Cost: \$23,200
13: Pavement Markings (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$2,625 Cost: \$2,625	Unit Price: \$1,750 Cost: \$1,750	Unit Price: \$3,500 Cost: \$3,500	Unit Price: \$1,595 Cost: \$1,595	Unit Price: \$5,500 Cost: \$5,500	Unit Price: \$2,100 Cost: \$2,100
14: Accessible Parking Sign Assembly (Unit: EA, Quantity: 4)	Unit Price: \$1,395 Cost: \$1,395	Unit Price: \$475 Cost: \$1,900	Unit Price: \$475 Cost: \$1,900	Unit Price: \$385 Cost: \$1,540	Unit Price: \$250 Cost: \$1,000	Unit Price: \$475 Cost: \$1,900
15: Traffic Sign Assembly (Unit: EA, Quantity: 2)	Unit Price: \$735 Cost: \$1,470	Unit Price: \$250 Cost: \$500	Unit Price: \$475 Cost: \$950	Unit Price: \$5,570 Cost: \$11,140	Unit Price: \$250 Cost: \$500	Unit Price: \$300 Cost: \$600
16: Restoration (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$6,760 Cost: \$6,760	Unit Price: \$2,500 Cost: \$2,500	Unit Price: \$10,500 Cost: \$10,500	Unit Price: \$5,000 Cost: \$5,000	Unit Price: \$5,000 Cost: \$5,000	Unit Price: \$7,500 Cost: \$7,500
17: 24-Inch Catch Basin, Type C (Unit: EA, Quantity: 5)	Unit Price: \$1,675 Cost: \$8,375	Unit Price: \$2,250 Cost: \$11,250	Unit Price: \$2,400 Cost: \$12,000	Unit Price: \$2,915 Cost: \$14,575	Unit Price: \$1,600 Cost: \$8,000	Unit Price: \$3,146 Cost: \$15,730
18: 24-Inch Catch Basin, Type C w/Finger Drains (Unit: EA, Quantity: 2)	Unit Price: \$3,040 Cost: \$6,080	Unit Price: \$3,000 Cost: \$6,000	Unit Price: \$4,900 Cost: \$9,800	Unit Price: \$5,570 Cost: \$11,140	Unit Price: \$2,000 Cost: \$4,000	Unit Price: \$3,640 Cost: \$7,280
19: 36-Inch Catch Basin (Unit: EA, Quantity: 1)	Unit Price: \$2,945 Cost: \$2,945	Unit Price: \$3,000 Cost: \$3,000	Unit Price: \$4,900 Cost: \$4,900	Unit Price: \$3,935 Cost: \$3,935	Unit Price: \$3,000 Cost: \$3,000	Unit Price: \$6,285 Cost: \$6,285
20: Storm Sewer - Underdrain, PVC SDR 26, 8" Perforated (Unit: LF, Quantity: 269)	Unit Price: \$67.10 Cost: \$18,050	Unit Price: \$26.50 Cost: \$7,128.50	Unit Price: \$86 Cost: \$23,134	Unit Price: \$51 Cost: \$13,719	Unit Price: \$39.03 Cost: \$10,499.07	Unit Price: \$81.97 Cost: \$22,050
21: Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 8", Water Main Class (Unit: LF, Quantity: 68)	Unit Price: \$73.75 Cost: \$5,015	Unit Price: \$48 Cost: \$3,264	Unit Price: \$171 Cost: \$11,628	Unit Price: \$53 Cost: \$3,604	Unit Price: \$250 Cost: \$17,000	Unit Price: \$88.31 Cost: \$6,005
Alternate Item						
1: PCC Sidewalk (Unit: LS, Quantity: 1)	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,920.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,750.00